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April 2018

Welcome to the Monthly Bulletin

The next issue will be out in May

Thank you for all your support with the annual Bunny Hunt
We had lots of ‘eggsellent’ entries into our decorated egg and hat

competition.
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Our new parking banners and sign have arrived. Well worth every penny if
they help to make school safer for the children. Please park with
consideration for pedestrians, other road users and the school neighbours.

MindEd, a free resource on children and young
people's mental health for all adults, including

parents and professionals.

Website: https://www.minded.org.uk/

The children did a great job of hopping and
jumping for sport relief. We will let you know
how much you raised once all the sponsor
money is returned to school. Thank you
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School Terms and Holidays
Academic Year 2017/2018

Term Dates (All dates inclusive)

Autumn Friday 1 September 2017 Friday 22 December 2017

Spring Monday 8 January 2018 Thursday  29 March 2018

Summer Monday 16 April 2018 Tuesday 24 July 2018

Holiday Periods

School re-opens Monday 4 September 2017

Half Term Monday 30 October 2017 Friday 3 November 2017

Christmas Monday 25 December 2017 Friday 5 January 2018

Spring Half Term Monday 19 February 2018 Friday 23 February 2018

Easter Friday 30 March 2018 Friday 13 April 2018

May Day Monday 7 May 2018

Spring Bank Monday 28 May 2018 Friday 1 June 2018

Summer
School closes at the end of day
on Tuesday 24 July 2018

SATs Weeks First three weeks May 2018

Staff Training Days

Autumn 4 September 2017
27 October 2017

Spring 16 February 2018

Summer 23 July 2018
24 July 2018

Contact us ……. Stannington Infant SchoolStannington Road, Sheffield, S6 6AN

Telephone: 0114 2344401 Headteacher: Sarah Binns
Fax: 0114 2334724 Deputy Headteacher: Liz Harris
Email: enquiries@stannington.sheffield.sch.uk Chair of Governors: Elizabeth Tunnard
Website: www.stanningtoninfants.co.uk
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The Approved Calendar has been finalised for the Academic Year 2018/2019 as set out below:


